> SeniorsFirst

Meals on Wheels, in-home care and more.

It takes each of us to make a difference for all of us.
Thank you, for making a difference.
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ANNUAL REPORT 2021 STATEMENT OF FINANCIAL POSITION

AUDITED ASSETS
CURRENT ASSETS

Cash and cash equivalents
Accounts receivable
Certificates of deposit
Prepaids and other assets
Total Current Assets

PROPERTY AND EQUIPMENT, NET
OTHER ASSETS

Contingency Reserve Fund

Funded depreciation

Beneficial interest in assets held by Central Florida Foundation

Security deposits
Total Other Assets

TOTAL ASSETS

LIABILITIES AND NET ASSETS
CURRENT LIABILITIES

Accounts payable

Accrued payroll and related expenses

Deferred revenue

TOTAL CURRENT LIABILITIES

COMMITMENTS AND CONTINGENCIES
NET ASSETS

Without Donor Restrictions

With Donor Restrictions

Total Net Assets
TOTAL LIABILITIES AND NET ASSETS

Figures taken from Seniors First Consolidated Statement of Activities 12-31-21 Audited

REVENUE BY FUNDING SOURCE

Grant & Contract Rev 9,755,254
Fee for Service 195,799
Other Contracted Services 223,121
Donated Services & Rent 299,804
Client Contributions 2,099
Other Income 9,636
Fundraising 805,271

TOTAL: $11,290,984*
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86.40%
1.73%
1.98%
2.66%
0.02%
0.09%
7.13%

Figures taken from Seniors First Statement of Fuctional Exp - 12/31/21 audited.

*Net of cost of goods sold ($250,583)

SENIORS FIRST FUNCTIONAL EXPENSES

4,332,218
3,216,627
569,572
832,491

@® In-Home Services
® Nutrition Services
@ Transportation
© Guardianship

@ Stepping Stone
& Food Pantry

® Admin & General
@ Fundraising
@ Other Services

182,363
1,481,488
366,788
608,142

TOTAL: $11,339,106*

37.38%
27.75%
4.91%
7.18%

1.57%
12.78%
3.16%
5.25%
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Figures taken from Seniors First Statement of Fuctional Exp - 12/31/21 audited.

*Net of cost of goods sold ($250,583)

$3,177,453
1,296,245
550,620
169,139
$5,193,457

$1,149,432

274,500
174,503
2,350,777
3,250
2,803,030

$9,145,919

$531,069
110,009
272,387

$913,465

7,952,842
279,612
8,232,454
$9,145,919

PRESIDENT'S MESSAGE

As | sat down to write this thank you letter
to you, | had one word in my
mind, “Gratitude”. | mean,
we all know the definition.
Websters says, Gratitude,
noun: 1. The quality of being

thankful; readiness to show “
appreciation for and to return
kindness. But how? How can ) ‘

| fully express how much your
support has meant to Seniors First and the
1,000’s of clients we serve?

The question was how to start. But then |
thought, “a readiness to show appreciation”.
It's important to me that you know just how
much we appreciate you! We appreciate all
you do each year to see that seniors who
struggle with hunger, mobility, loneliness
and depression are loved and cared for.

The simple truth is YOU make a difference
when you donate your time or treasure,
share our message on social media to
spread the word, suggest to friends and
family ways they too can ease the struggles
of our most at risk senior citizens and simply
help raise awareness. Just as a small drop of
water can cause ripples that go on to effect
everything around it, you have changed
things for the better.

Thanks to you, seniors now have the
security of knowing there will be fresh,
nutritious food delivered daily, their home
will be neat and tidy, someone will be there
to help them groom and dress and most
importantly, the comfort of knowing they
are no longer alone.

And while a simple but heartfelt thank you
doesn’t seem enough, know that the work
we are able to do in the community is only
possible because of YOU and | could not be
more thankful.

With the utmost gratitude,

- Marsha L. Lorenz, President/CEO



Meals on Wheels: Provides seniors with nutritious daily meals, warm conversation and a safety check.

Neighborhood Lunch with Transportation: Nutritious meals and activities in a social setting.

Community Food Pantry: Open the 2nd and 4th Thursday of each month at the Seniors First office.

Respite Care: Certified personal care worker relieves caregivers for a few hours at a time.

e Offers new and refurbished medical equipment and safety devices at little-to-no cost.

Care Management: A custom care plan from a case manager who regularly monitors client needs.
Personal Care: Homebound clients receive general hygiene services like bathing, shaving and dressing.
Homemaker: Provides light housekeeping and services like laundry, shopping and meal preparation.
Companionship: Relieves loneliness providing conversation, help with reading, errands and shopping.

e Trained staff and attorneys manage legal and medical affairs of incapacitated adults legally declared unable to care

for themselves.

Thank you 2021
Funders and
Corporate Partners

&Barr

ADT Health

AdventHealth

All Saints Church of Winter Park
Arthur M. Blank Family foundation
Bank of America Charitable
Foundation

BB Action Photo

Central Florida Foundation
Central Florida Womens League

BOARD OF DIRECTORS

Chairman: Kim Blaylock, &Barr

1st Vice Chair: Carol Clark, OC Parks & Rec
2nd Vice Chair: Bruce Marin, AssuredPartners
Treasurer: Michael Burch, HUB International

Contact us: Seniors First, Inc. 5395 LB. McLeod Rd Orlando, FL 32811 |

Chesley G. Magruder Foundation
Clear Channel Outdoor

Conway Foundation

Darden Restaurants Inc. Foundation
Drusilla Farwell Foundation
Duke Energy Foundation

Encore at Avalon Park
Fisher/Roorda Family

Florida Blue Foundation

Food with Care, Inc., PA.

Fresh Point Foods

GA Foods

Geico Philanthropic Foundation
Heart of Florida United Way
HUB International

Humana

J. Milton Hoffa & Nellie E. Hoffa
Memorial Foundation

Lowndes, Drosdick, Doster, Kantor
& Reed

Magic 107.7

Margaret & R. Parks Williams
Charitable Foundation

Massey Services Inc.

Meals On Wheels America

Moore Stevens & Lovelace, PA.
Mutual of America

Nancy Hecht/Certified Financial Group
NES Fircroft

O'Neil Family Charitable Foundation
Orange Appeal

Orlando Downtown Development Board

Secretary: Pam Lively, Orlando Health
Past Chairman: Steven M. Fisher, Truist
Justin Birmele, AdventHealth Winter Park
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Hallie Fisher, Bojangles
John Gay, Cresa Orlando
McGregor Love, Lowndes, Drosdick, Doster, Kantor & Reed, PA

Orlando Health

Orlando Magazine

OUC The Reliable One

Outfront Media

Peach Valley Café

Pearls for Women

Publix Super Market Charities
Sands Realty

Share the Care, Inc.
ShuffieldLowman

Simtech Defense Systems

Smile Back Girl Productions
Southwest Orlando Bulletin

St Margaret Mary Catholic Church
St. Luke’s United Methodist Church
Sunny 105.9

TD Charitable Foundation

The Chatlos Foundation, Inc.

The Henry Family Foundation
The Joe & Sarah Galloway Found.
The Joseph G. Markoly Foundation, Inc.
The Kent Foundation

The Martin Andersen-Gracia
Andersen Foundation, Inc.
Toshiba

VIP Valet

VNA Foundation, Inc.

Walmart

WellMed Charitable Foundation
Westgate Resorts

WEFTV 9 Family Connection

Cameron Mayfield, Aspire Health Partners, Inc.

Robert Muszynski, WMFE Radio

Melvin Pittman, OC Community & Environmental Services Ret.
Lisa Skarlupka, Avante at Orlando

Alyse Verner, ShuffieldLowman

United 24

SENJ®mR Way

Heart of Florida United Way
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